

## **EVIDENCE OF INSURANCE / COVER NOTE**

POLICY NUMBER: 0010016164

INSURED: University of Portsmouth Higher Education Corporation and/or University of

Portsmouth Investment Ltd and/or UOPM Sdn Bhd

TYPE: Lifeline Plus Group Personal Accident & Travel Policy

BROKER/INTEMEDIARY: Arthur J Gallagher UK Limited

RISK SITUATION : Worldwide

PERIOD OF INSURANCE : 1<sup>st</sup> August 2023 to 31<sup>st</sup> July 2024 (both dates inclusive)

INSURED PERSONS : All Directors, Principals and Employees of the Insured

BUSINESS TRIP DEFINITION : Any trip undertaken primarily for the purpose of the Insured's business

which commences during the Period of Insurance and is scheduled to last for a maximum duration of 12 months. Non-business activities are covered

when incidental to a business trip. Including Winter Sports.

## Section A Personal Accident (including Death):

As purchased by the Insured

Travel:	Up to:
Medical & other Emergency Travel Expenses including cover for Covid-19	Unlimited
Repatriation Expenses	Unlimited
My Lifeline Assistance	Unlimited
Legal Expenses	£50,000
Personal Liability	£5,000,000
Personal Property	£10,000
Business Equipment	£3,000
Personal Money	£5,000
Cancellation, Curtailment, Rearrangement, Replacement, Missed Departure & Travel Delay	£10,000
Cancellation, Curtailment, Rearrangement & Travel Delay due to a Natural Catastrophe	£10,000
Cancellation, Curtailment, Rearrangement & Travel Delay due to Pandemic (aggregate limit)	£50,000
Political and Natural Disaster Evacuation (aggregate limit)	£100,000
Vehicle Rental Excess	£1,000

It is hereby declared that insurance has been arranged with American International Group UK Limited in accordance with the details above. The terms and conditions are as per the Insurers usual policy wording.

In the event of a claim for Emergency Medical treatment or Emergency Assistance please call Healix International Number: +44 (0) 208 057 3958 (24 hours a day, 365 days a year). Unless specifically agreed otherwise all other claims should be directed to the Insured's internal claims contact point in the first instance.

American International Group UK Limited will not be deemed to provide cover and will not be liable to pay any claim or provide any benefit under this policy to the extent that the provision of cover, payment of claim or provision of benefit would expose American International Group UK Limited, our parent company or our parent company's ultimate controlling entity to any sanction, prohibition or restriction under United Nations resolutions or the trade or economic sanctions, laws or regulations of the European Union, United Kingdom or United States of America.



Insurer: American International Group UK Limited 58 Fenchurch Street, London EC<sub>3</sub>M 4AB

Date of Issue: 19 October 2023